

ENFORCEMENT AND INVESTOR PROTECTION DEPARTMENT

SEC ADVISORY

The Commission has received information that HASMADAI FOUNDATION INC., HUMANITARIAN AND SPIRITUAL MISSION APOSTULATES OF DAVAO AND ASIA, INC., and HUMANITARIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CORP., will continue its operation under a new name "TABERNACLE HOUSE OF WORSHIP."

The Commission was made aware of YouTube videos circulating the internet featuring Mr. Dante "Bobong" Encarnacion Tabusares aka Ralph Jimmy C. Gayatin stating that they will change the name of **HASMADAI FOUNDATION to TABERNACLE HOUSE OF WORSHIP**.

We reiterate that on 21 May, 2024, the Commission issued a CEASE AND DESIST ORDER against HASMADAI FOUNDATION INC., HUMANITARIAN AND SPIRITUAL MISSION APOSTULATES OF DAVAO AND ASIA, INC., and HUMANITARIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CORP., Rowel Dagan Bacat, Cyrus Mark Cabasag, Cipriano Quizon, Jr. Ralph Jimmy Calaor Gayatin a.k.a Dante "Bong" Encarnacion Tabusares", Lecerio A. Lavente, Jr. Duraliza Baja Mahusay, Erwin S. Gabieta, Jeofrie A. Jala, Maria Lourdes Biongan Domosmog, their respective officers, directors, representatives, salesmen, agents, salesmen, brokers, dealers, representatives, promoters, recruiters, uplines, influencers, endorsers, abetters, and enablers and any and all persons claiming and acting for and in behalf, directing them to immediately CEASE AND DESIST from further engaging in activities of offering for sale securities in the form of 1) Mission Support or "Charity Mission Support Pledge Form" and 2) any similar contract that would operate as a direct circumvention of these Order until the requisite registration statement is duly filed with and approved by the SEC and the corresponding permit to offer/sell securities is issued.

For the information of the public, **TABERNACLE HOUSE OF WORSHIP** is not registered with the Commission as a Corporation, partnership or One Person Corporation and likewise **not authorized to solicit investments from the public.**

In view thereof, the public is hereby advised to exercise extreme caution when approached by anyone claiming to represent **TABERNACLE HOUSE OF WORSHIP.** and NOT TO INVEST or STOP INVESTING in the latter.

Should you have any information regarding the operation of **TABERNACLE HOUSE OF WORSHIP** and its representatives, please send your report through email at

<u>epd@sec.gov.ph</u>. You may also seek the assistance of our SEC Regional and/or Provincial offices located at the following addresses, namely:

- (1) SEC-Davao Extension office with office address at SDC Building, Purok 13, Maa Road, Maa, Davao City
- (2) SEC-Butuan Extension Office with office address at 2nd Floor, Jose C. Aquino Sr. Sport Complex, Brgy. Libertad, J. C. Aquino Avenue, Butuan City

For the information and guidance of the public.

Makati City, 04 July 2024.